
Solar System Configuration: 30 Nov 2012

Inner Planets Full System

Recent and Upcoming Phenomena (UT)Recent and Upcoming Phenomena (UT)Recent and Upcoming Phenomena (UT)Recent and Upcoming Phenomena (UT)
Thu, Nov 29, 01h Jupiter 0°.6 N. of Moon, Occn.
Mon, Dec 03, 02h Jupiter at opposition
Tue, Dec 04, 23h Mercury greatest elong. W.(21°)
Thu, Dec 06, 16h LAST QUARTER
Fri, Dec 07, 20h Jupiter 5° N. of Aldebaran
Sun, Dec 09, 08h Vesta at opposition
Sun, Dec 09, 12h Spica 0°.8 N. of Moon, Occn.
Mon, Dec 10, 12h Saturn 4° N. of Moon
Tue, Dec 11, 14h Venus 1°.6 N. of Moon
Wed, Dec 12, 01h Mercury 1°.1 N. of Moon, Occn.
Wed, Dec 12, 23h Moon at perigee
Thu, Dec 13, 09h NEW MOON
Thu, Dec 13, 20h Uranus stationary
Fri, Dec 14, 12h Pluto 0°.2 S. of Moon, Occn.

Sources:

1. Solar System Live by John Walker <http://www.fourmilab.ch/cgi-bin/Solar>
2. USNO Astronomical Almanac Online <http://asa.usno.navy.mil>
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